Kansas City Phantoms vs. Wichita Force at WICHITA KS
4/8/2017 at 07:05 AM

Kansas City Phantoms Wichita Force

31 48
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Kansas City Phantoms (1-5, 1-5) 3 14 0 14 31
Wichita Force (4-3, 4-3) 7 17 3 21 48

WICHITA KS | INTRUST BANK ARENA

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary

1 02:49Kansas City Phantoms - Dallas Herndon 21 yd field goal.

Drive: 9 plays, 22 yards in 6:34.

1 01:02 Wichita Force - Jake Medlock 5 yd run. (D.A. Allen kick is
good).
Drive: 3 plays, 29 yards in 1:47.

10:03 Wichita Force - Tyler Batts 5 yd run. (D.A. Allen kick is
good).
Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 4:02.

02:59 Kansas City Phantoms - Jared EImore 6 yd pass from Frank
Seuer. (Dallas Herndon kick is good).
Drive: 10 plays, 39 yards in 7:04.

01:49 Wichita Force - Dontra' Matthew 25 yd pass from Jake
Medlock. (D.A. Allen kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:10.

00:03 Wichita Force - D.A. Allen 28 yd field goal.
Drive: 5 plays, 18 yards in 0:27.

00:00 Kansas City Phantoms - Touchdown (Dallas Herndon kick is
good).

12:26 Wichita Force - D.A. Allen 30 yd field goal.
Drive: 3 plays, 6 yards in 2:34.

14:53 Kansas City Phantoms - Darrian Miller 3 yd run. (Dallas
Herndon kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 5:38.

14:26 Wichita Force - Clarence Anders 25 yd pass from Jake
Medlock. (D.A. Allen kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 0:27.
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4 08:08 Wichita Force - Clarence Anders 10 yd pass from Jake
Medlock. (D.A. Allen kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 3:40.

4 05:05 Kansas City Phantoms - Darrian Miller 2 yd run. (Dallas

Herndon kick is good).

Drive: 5 plays, 13 yards in 3:03.

4 03:01 Wichita Force - Clarence Anders 19 yd pass from Jake
Medlock. (D.A. Allen kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:04.
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Kansas City Phantoms

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Frank Seuer17-3812021 1 2

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Darrian Miller 13 33 25 8 2
7 26 37220
1 1010

Frank Seuer
Jared Elmore 1

Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Wichita Force
15
7
7
1

43% (3 of 7)
0% (0 of 0)
241

39
6.2
155
13-21
7.4
0-0

0

86

18
4.8

60
2-46

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 2-14

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards
TIME OF POSSESSION

Passing

5-36
0-0
2-8
2-14
23:27

Wichita Force

C-A YDSLGTDINT

Jake Medlock13-2115525 4 0

Rushing

Jake Medlock
Tyler Batts
Harry Peoples
Dontra' Matthew 1

ATTYDSAVGLGTD
7 33 47111
8 28 35151
1 1919019 0

7 70 7 0




Clarence Anderson 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Darrian Miller 6 41 6.8 11 0 Clarence Anderson 6 82 13.725 3
0OJ Simpson 4 35 881210 Dontra' Matthew 2 33 16.525 1
Anthony Parks 2 26 13.016 0 Brett Soft 2 23115150
Jared Elmore 3 18 6.0 6 1 Tyler Batts 2 12 60 9 0
Jamall Williams 1 3 3.0 3 0 Harry Peoples 1 5 5050

Frank Seuer 1 -3-3000

Kicking FG LG XP PTS Kicking FG LG XP PTS

Dallas Herndon 1/4214/4 7 D.A. Allen2/4306/6 12

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

Dallas Herndon 5 221442 0 3 D.A.Allen 9 37942.10 1

Kickoff Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD

Darrian Miller 3 82 27350 1 Deveon Dinwiddie 1 28 28.028 0

0OJ Simpson 4 74 18526 0 Harry Peoples 1 18 18.018 0

TJ Bryant 1 0 000O

Interception ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD
Chris Hemphill 1 9 9090
Darien Anderson 1 5 5050

Fumbles NO LOST Fumbles NO LOST

Defensive Statistics
# Kansas City Phantoms Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
07 Jarard Milo 5 0 5 - - - - 1
08 Derricus Purdy
33 Brandon Smith
0 Jeremy Walker
92 Brandon Jenkins
01TJ Bryant
20Trey Garvey
12 Jared EImore
19 Dallas Herndon
32 0J Simpson
78 Brandon Ford
05 Stephen Franklin
TOTALS 28 2 30 - 4-8 0-0 - 3
# Wichita Force Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
21 Darien Anderson 9 0 9 - - - 1-5 1
1 Jason Catchings - - - - 2
2 Chris Hemphill - 1-9
13 Chaquil Reed 05-3 15-7 - -
4 Kiaree Daniels - - - -
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22 Karsmann Johnson 1 4 5 - 05-1
3 Tevin Davis 1 3 4 15-5 15-5
23 Keenen Gibbs 2 1 3 - 1-3
24 Kendrick Harper 1 2 3 - 0.5-2
29 Deveon Dinwiddie 1 1 2 - -
50 Darius Moore 1 0 1 - -
10 Brett Soft 0o 1 1 - -
TOTALS 32 22 54 2-8 5-18

Other Information

Location: WICHITA KS

Stadium: INTRUST BANK ARENA
Attendance: 3142

Scorekeeper: Tyler Hart
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